
FY 2022 ORMV
Applications

Applicant Agency: Application Title Total M% Match G% Grant Ongoing $ Score
USDA Forest Service Smith Creek TOV Bridge $260,000.00 81 %   $210,000.00 19 %   $50,000.00 $50,000.00 75.00
USDA Forest Service, St. Joe Ranger District Slate-North Fork-Norton $79,840.00 12 %   $9,840.00 88 %   $70,000.00 $120,000.00 74.50
South Zone Trails Program Salmon Challis National 
Forest Lake Creek Structure Repair $47,056.00 43 %   $20,056.00 57 %   $27,000.00 $147,000.00 74.38

Boise National Forest North Zone Boise National Forest North Zone Trail Maintenance $57,440.00 26 %   $15,110.00 74 %   $42,330.00 $189,330.00 73.50
Idaho Panhandle National Forests Bussard Trail Reconstruction $51,500.00 30 %   $15,300.00 70 %   $36,200.00 $225,530.00 73.13

Valley County Valley County Recreation Department Utility Vehicle $37,922.00 50 %   $18,961.00 50 %   $18,961.00 $244,491.00 72.75

Idaho Panhandle National Forests
CDA River RD Independence and Devils Peak 
Singletrack Trails Repair $69,670.00 20 %   $13,670.00 80 %   $56,000.00 $300,491.00 71.38

USFS Sawtooth National Forest/Fairfield Ranger 
District Trail Ranger Motorcycle Replacement $24,000.00 50 %   $12,000.00 50 %   $12,000.00 $312,491.00 71.13
Ashton/Island Park R.D.-USFS Ashton/Island Park RD Snowmobile $12,000.00 54 %   $6,500.00 46 %   $5,500.00 $317,991.00 70.88

Bear Lake County (Tri-County) Snowmobile Program Snowmobile Program Flatbed Trailer $24,000.00 25 %   $6,000.00 75 %   $18,000.00 $335,991.00 70.50

USFS Westside Ranger District USFS Westside District Motorcycle Replacements $15,200.00 50 %   $7,600.00 50 %   $7,600.00 $343,591.00 70.50
Minidoka Ranger District Minidoka Trail Bridge Replacement $163,845.00 25 %   $41,400.00 75 %   $122,445.00 $466,036.00 70.25
Palisades Ranger District USFS Towing snowmobile for grooming $14,200.00 70 %   $10,000.00 30 %   $4,200.00 $470,236.00 70.25
FUNDING LINE
Sawtooth National Recreation Area Williams Creek Trail Improvements $57,134.00 22 %   $12,460.00 78 %   $44,674.00 $514,910.00 69.50

Sawtooth National Forest, Fairfield Ranger District Fairfield RD Centennial Trail Improvements $25,500.00 20 %   $5,000.00 80 %   $20,500.00 $535,410.00 67.50
City of Pocatello Cusick Creek Trailhead Improvements $10,119.00 11 %   $1,084.00 89 %   $9,035.00 $544,445.00 67.25

KOOTENAI COUNTY SNOWGROOMER
KOOTENAI SNOWGROOMER PROGRAM 
SNOWMOBILES $24,000.00 54 %   $13,000.00 46 %   $11,000.00 $555,445.00 66.50

Valley County
Wellington Warming Hut Roof Replacement and 
Chimney Repair Project $30,000.00 7 %   $2,000.00 93 %   $28,000.00 $583,445.00 66.25

Boise National Forest, Idaho City/Mountain Ranger 
Districts South Zone Snowmobile Signage  $15,700.00 29 %   $4,500.00 71 %   $11,200.00 $594,645.00 65.38
Boise National Forest, Idaho City Ranger District Rabbit Creek Summit Trail Signage and Brushing $43,000.00 20 %   $8,700.00 80 %   $34,300.00 $628,945.00 64.75
Dubois RD/USFS Motorized Trail Kiosks, Dubois R.D.-CTNF $21,500.00 21 %   $4,500.00 79 %   $17,000.00 $645,945.00 64.50

Payette National Forest Payette Avalanche Center Snowmobile Acquisition $30,000.00 50 %   $15,000.00 50 %   $15,000.00 $660,945.00 64.00

Payette National Forest 2021-21 McCall Area Over Snow Vehicle Program $24,600.00 51 %   $12,550.00 49 %   $12,050.00 $672,995.00 61.75
Boise County Garden Valley Groomer Shed $46,495.00 2 %   $800.00 98 %   $45,695.00 $718,690.00 56.63

$718,690.00
Funded in Recreational Trails Program
USFS Sawtooth National Forest/Fairfield Ranger 
District 2021 Fairfield Trail Repair and Maintenance $85,000.00 29 %   $25,000.00 71 %   $60,000.00 $304,491.00 71.38
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